
Km 

restants
Localités

Km 

partiels

Km 

parcourus

Altitude 

en (m)
Particularités

22 km h 16 km h

126 BAGNERES-de-LUCHON D125 0 630 Haute-Garonne 31

126                                            Les Thermes 0 0 630

109 Cierp-Gaud D825 16,7 16,7 520

103 Crx D825 D924 D D924 6 22,7 500 Hautes-Pyrénées 65

102 Siradan 1,5 24,2 467 08h15 08h28

97 Mauléon-Barousse D D925 5,4 29,6 570 08h27 08h44

78 ���� Port de Balès  6,3% D51 18,5 48,1 1755 Haute-Garonne 31

72 BOURG-D'OUEIL 6,1 54,2 1340  Pause Café                      A. 10h00 10h30

72 0 54,2 1340  Vallée d'Oueil                 D. 10h20 10h45

60 Cazeaux-de-Larboust D618 12,2 66,4 980

52 ����Col de Peyresourde  6,1% G D117 7,5 73,9 1459 Hautes-Pyrénées 65

50 PEYRAGUDES 2,7 76,6 1600 Ravitaillement               A. 11h35 12h30

50                                         Station de Ski 0 76,6 1600                                           D. 12h40 13h30

47 Crx D117 D618 G D618 2,7 79,3 1350

44 Loudervielle 2,9 82,2 1163 Vallée 

39 Crx D618 D25 G D25 4,5 86,7 905 du 

37 Vielle-Louron 2 88,7 960 Louron

34 Aranvielle 3,7 92,4 970

33 Loudenvielle 0,5 92,9 980 Lac de Genos - 13h10 14h17

31 Génos 2,5 95,4 960 Loudenvielle

23 ����Col Azet 8,3% 7,5 102,9 1580 14h00 15h22

18 Azet D225 5,4 108,3 1160

16 D225 D25 G D25 1,9 110,2 1150

13 Sailhan 2,5 112,7 920

12 Saint-Lary-Soulan D929 1,8 114,5 820 14h25 15h50

7 Crx D929 D19 D D19 4,7 119,2 770

6 Bazus-Aure D19 0,8 120 780

0 ARREAU                  Place de la Mairie 6,1 126,1 698 14h50 16h20

Routes Horaires  prévus

07h30

Mardi 9 JUIN 2015 7 ème Étape  BAGNÈRES DE LUCHON - ARREAU

Positive Negative

Cartes Michelin :  336 Dénivelée: 3157 -3082 Vitesse Moyenne 22,00 16,00
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